

Red Ape Cinnamon LLC

P.O. Box 23154 Eugene OR 97402

Phone (855) 733-2731 info@redapecinnamon.com

## Organic Ground Turmeric

### Product Specification Form

<b>Product Name:</b>	<b>Organic Ground Turmeric Kosher</b>
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>TUR-44LB, TUR-3.5LB, TUR-1LB, TUR-1.7, TUR-2.5</b>
<b>Country of Origin:</b>	<b>Indonesia</b>
<b>Botanical Variety</b>	<b>Curcuma Longa L.</b>
<b>Organic Certification</b>	<b>Organic Certifiers, Inc.</b>
<b>Ingredients:</b>	<b>100% Organic turmeric</b>
<b>Other Ingredients:</b>	<b>None</b>
<b>Storage and Handling:</b>	<b>Room Temperature (&lt;77° F). Store in sealed closed bags, in dry air conditions, out of sunlight and free from rodent and pest infestation.</b>
<b>Shelf-life:</b>	<b>24 months from date of manufacture if kept under 77° F</b>
<b>Net Weight:</b>	<b>TUR-44LB = 44 pounds, TUR-3.5LB = 3.5 pounds, TUR-1LB</b>

Characteristic	Analysis	Standard	Unit	Result	Reference
Chemical	Volatile Oil Content	3.0 Min.	% v/w	7.0	ASTA 5.2
Chemical	Moisture Content	14.0 Max.	% v/w	13.55	ASTA 2.0
Physical	Granulation	95.0 Min Thru #50 USMesh	% w/w	99.07	ASTA 10.0
Physical	Curcumin	4.0 Min	---	6.7	AOAC (17 <sup>th</sup> )
Physical	Color	Matches Standard	---	Matches Std	RAC Method
Physical	Flavor	Matches Standard	---	Matches Std	RAC Method
Microbiological	Aerobic Plate Count	<1,000,000	cfu/g	74,000	SNI 2897 : 2008
Microbiological	Mold	<10,000	cfu/g	100	SNI 2332.7:2009
Microbiological	Yeast	<10,000	cfu/g	<10	SNI 2332.7:2009
Microbiological	Coliform	<100	cfu/g	<10	BAM (8th)
Microbiological	E. coli	<3	cfu/g	Negative	BAM (8th)
Microbiological	Salmonella	Negative	Per 25 g	Negative	SNI 2897 : 2008

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

This product does not contain any ALLERGENS such as:

- Cereals containing gluten; i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt or their hybridized strains
- Crustacean and crustacean products
- Eggs and egg products
- Fish and fish products
- Peanut, soybean and their products
- Milk and milk products (including lactose)
- Tree nuts and tree nut products
- Soy and soy products
- Dairy and dairy products
- Sesame oil or sesame seeds
- Sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more
- Corn
- Celery and celery seed
- Monosodium glutamate
- Tartrazine
- Mustard seed

**This product does not contain nor is derived from genetically modified organisms.**

**It is the responsibility of the customer to investigate whether or not the product complies with the food regulations in the country where the end products will be sold**

**Specifications are to the best of our knowledge and are deemed reliable, however, should not be considered a warranty of any kind.**

**Specifications are subject to change without notice.**

**This product is intended for human consumption.**

---

**Red Ape Cinnamon, LLC** September 30, 2017